Chandigarh alone shall have the jurisdiction to try any matter, dispute or reference between the 

parties arising out of this agreement. It is specifically agreed that no court outside and other than 

Chandigarh Administration shall have jurisdiction in the matter. 

26. There will be a fixed Monthly Rent amounting to Rs. 16,072/- (Sixteen thousand Seventy-two 

only) for the initial contract period. In case of an extension is given for the existing Contract, 

there shall be a 5% increase on the existing monthly Rent for each subsequent Financial 

Year during every extension. 

27. The Contractor shall get an Electricity sub-meter installed at the time of taking over possession